

Sub. S. B. No. 66
As Passed by the Senate

Topic: Statement at sentencing

1

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 2 of the title, after "2967.16," insert "2967.191," 2
- In line 29, after "2967.16," insert "2967.191," 3
- In line 1054, strike through "Require that the offender not ingest
or be injected" 4
5
- Strike through lines 1055 through 1061 6
- In line 1062, strike through "(g)" 7
- In line 1074, strike through "(g)" and insert "(f)" 8
- In line 1079, strike through "(g)" and insert "(f)" 9
- In line 1082, strike through "(g)" and insert "(f)" 10
- In line 1090, strike through "(g)" and insert "(f)" 11
- In line 1097, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)" 12
- After line 1649, insert: 13

"Sec. 2967.191. The department of rehabilitation and 14
correction shall reduce the stated prison term of a prisoner or, 15
if the prisoner is serving a term for which there is parole 16
eligibility, the minimum and maximum term or the parole 17
eligibility date of the prisoner by the total number of days 18
that the prisoner was confined for any reason arising out of the 19
offense for which the prisoner was convicted and sentenced, 20
including confinement in lieu of bail while awaiting trial, 21
confinement for examination to determine the prisoner's 22
competence to stand trial or sanity, confinement while awaiting 23
transportation to the place where the prisoner is to serve the 24
prisoner's prison term, as determined by the sentencing court 25
under division (B) (2) ~~(g)~~ (f) (i) of section 2929.19 of the Revised 26
Code, and confinement in a juvenile facility. The department of 27
rehabilitation and correction also shall reduce the stated 28
prison term of a prisoner or, if the prisoner is serving a term 29
for which there is parole eligibility, the minimum and maximum 30
term or the parole eligibility date of the prisoner by the total 31
number of days, if any, that the prisoner previously served in 32
the custody of the department of rehabilitation and correction 33
arising out of the offense for which the prisoner was convicted 34
and sentenced." 35

In line 2313, after "2967.16," insert "2967.191," 36

The motion was _____ agreed to.